1 Bin Tray BN1010
(D574)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.01



Unit All

U001 U002
EXTERIOR PAPER EXIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01



U001

EXTERIOR
9.D5746053 4.11050511 8.D5746052
COVER:1BIN:RIGH  (x2) COVER:1BIN:RIGH
TREAR HARNESS CLAMP - T FRONT
LWS-0306ZC

2.04543006Q
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

3.08025320
(x4)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:E

=

$:3X10
1.04503008N 6.D5746012
(x4) o TRAY:EXIT:MOVEA
TAPPING SCREW - k// BLE
M3X8
11.D5746055 7.D5746013
COVER:1BIN:REAR EXTENSION TRAY

Q"

[}

112.D5746015 | 10.D5746054 5.D5746011
IFRAME:CONNECTII COVER:ABIN:LEFT — TRAY:EXIT
INIT
1202003-01
|

[Bo0# ooz

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01




U002
PAPER EXIT

12.AB011598

GEAR:IDLER:Z35

3.04543006Q
(x6)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

4.08050089
(x8)

RETAINING RING -
M4

GEAR:DRIVE:INPU

11.AB011597

GEAR:IDLER:Z25

v
10.AB011596 : E

uoo+ [U602]

511050511  2.04503008N
(x11) (x16)
HARNESS CLAMP - TAPPING SCREW -
LWS-0306ZC M3X8

8.AA082101 7-AA080287
BUSHING - 6X10X6  (x2)
BUSHING - DIA4

15.AB017911

GEAR:Z33/Z53

19.88012590

14.AB017910
(x2)
GEAR:Z40/233

13.AB011599

GEAR:Z30

1.03530060N
SEAL:REFLECTION BIND SCREW - M3
POLARIZING PLAT X6

E

18.AW010124

PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:GP2A2
00LCSOF

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

. SAA080252

” BUSHING - M4

20.D5741111

GUIDE PLATE:UPP
ER

-

‘J"“'\v,"(//"

9.-AA120142

DISCHARGE BRUS
H:EXIT

17.AF040000

EXIT ROLLER:DRIV
_ EN:GENESEE

16.AF020766

\ EXIT ROLLER:DRIV
E

2020/04/30 Version 1.01




uoo2
PAPER EXIT

25.D05741401 22.D5741121

BRACKET:DRIVE GUIDE PLATE:LO
WER

¢

27.D5741407
RING:DRIVE e

26.D5741405

BRACKET:SWIVEL a

28.D5741408

TORSION SPRING:
DRIVE:4.5N @/

31.GW010007

PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT

30.D5745100
‘ PCB:LED:ASS'Y

- 21.D5741115
COVER:LENSILED

24.D5741126
COVER:FRONT

23.D5741122 32.M3701112
COVERLOWER  SEAL:19.5X30

uoo+ [U602]

(00000

29.D5741409
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:EXIT ROLLE
R:DRIVEN:1.3N

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
AA080252 | BUSHING - M4 uoo2 6 T
AA080287 |BUSHING - DIA4 uoo2 7 M3701112 |SEAL:19.5X30 uoo2 32
AA082101 |BUSHING - 6X10X6 uoo2 8
AA120142 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT uoo2 9
AB011596 |GEAR:DRIVE:INPUT uoo2 10
AB011597 |GEAR:IDLER:Z25 uoo2 11
AB011598 |GEAR:IDLER:Z35 uoo2 12
AB011599 |GEAR:Z30 uoo2 13
AB017910 |GEAR:Z40/233 uoo2 14
AB017911 |GEAR:Z33/Z53 uoo2 15
AF020766 |EXIT ROLLER:DRIVE uoo2 16
AF040000 |EXIT ROLLER:DRIVEN:GENESEE (U002 17
AW010124 |PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:GP U002 18
2A200LCSOF
B8012590 |SEAL:REFLECTION POLARIZING P|U002 19
LATE
D5741111 |GUIDE PLATE:UPPER uoo2 20
D5741115 |COVER:LENS:LED uoo2 21
D5741121 |GUIDE PLATE:LOWER uoo2 22
D5741122 |COVER:LOWER uoo2 23
D5741126 |COVER:FRONT uoo2 24
D5741401 BRACKET:DRIVE uoo2 25
D5741405 | BRACKET:SWIVEL uoo2 26
D5741407 |RING:DRIVE Uoo2 27
D5741408 TORSION SPRING:DRIVE:4.5N uoo2 28
D5741409 |COMPRESSION SPRING:EXIT ROL|U002 29
LER:DRIVEN:1.3N
D5745100 |PCB:LED:ASS'Y uoo2 30
D5746011 |TRAY:EXIT uoo1 5
D5746012 TRAY:EXIT:MOVEABLE U001 6
D5746013 [EXTENSION TRAY U001 7
D5746015 [FRAME:CONNECTING:PAPER EXITU001 12
UNIT
D5746052 |COVER:1BIN:RIGHT FRONT U001 8
D5746053 |COVER:1BIN:RIGHT REAR Uoo1 9
D5746054 |COVER:1BIN:LEFT U001 10
D5746055 |COVER:1BIN:REAR U001 11
GW010007 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXI|U002 31

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.01




Standard Parts

a

1] -

03530060N 04503008N 04543006Q 08025320 08050089 11050511
BIND SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 ~ TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 ~ HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S RETAINING RING - M4 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030
CREW:ES:3X10 62C

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/04/30 Version 1.01



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
202003-01 2003 Modification - D5746015 [FRAME:CONNEC U001 12 1

TING:PAPER EXI
T UNIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/04/30 Version 1.01







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER EXIT
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

